
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 015
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Sierra Sands Unif
School Dist (144013) CA 2599059999 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections for FRN
Line Item
2599059999.006 was
modified from ...

$329,350.69 $329,350.69

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Waltham C.C.
Elementary Dist.
#185 (136055)

IL 2599022869 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,765.44 $1,765.44

Blackfoot
Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143002531)

Thompson Falls
Public Library
(135165)

MT 2599036264 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$672.00 $672.00

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Agua Fria Union H S
Dist 216 (142974) AZ 2599025116 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$82,017.79 $82,017.79

Cablevision
Lightpath NJ LLC
(143013604)

Newark Educators
Community Charter
School (16072143)

NJ 2599047748 IA Funded

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Cable Modem on this
FRN was modified...

$11,520.00 $11,520.00

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Hand In Hand
Christian Montessori
(17029439)

MN 2599052391 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,084.34 $2,084.34



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Hand In Hand
Christian Montessori
(17029439)

MN 2599052356 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,180.00 $3,180.00

Chariton Valley
Broadband LLC
(143054088)

Atlanta School
District C 3 (136981) MO 2599013106 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,638.00 $1,638.00

Chariton Valley
Broadband LLC
(143054088)

Bucklin School
District R 2 (137206) MO 2599027009 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,873.20 $1,873.20

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Slam Osceola
(17017719) FL 2599012375 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

$8,910.00 $0.00

Clarity Telecom,
LLC (143044043)

Blackwell Public
Schools (140275) OK 2599049939 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
05/31/2026 to ag...

$40,986.00 $40,986.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Hand In Hand
Christian Montessori
(17029439)

MN 2599052370 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$839.64 $839.64

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Kipp Colorado Public
Schools (16056642) CO 2599005665 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$63,804.13 $63,804.13

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Lewis-Palmer School
Dist 38 (142146) CO 2599043537 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$58,554.12 to
$47,946.48 to agree
with the applica...

$19,178.59 $19,178.59



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Pitman Public School
District (123255) NJ 2599024886 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 8692 has been
cha...

$25,559.94 $25,559.94

ComDoc, Inc
(143051975)

Warren-Trumbull
County Pub Lib
(129628)

OH 2599043996 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,939.01 $0.00

Computer Systems
Integrators, Inc.
(143007602)

Beacon City School
District (124200) NY 2599036588 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2599036588.001
was modified from C9...

$98,688.52 $98,688.52

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Bruneau-Grand View
Jt Dist 365 (95864) ID 2599031387 IC Funded

MR1: The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$67,266.29 to
$64,833.81 to rem...

$33,153.90 $33,153.90

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Monroe-Woodbury
Central School
District (123720)

NY 2599027550 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$39,199.44 $39,199.44

CSRA State and
Local Solutions LLC
(143024093)

Alabama
Supercomputer
Authority (198892)

AL 2599018736 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,829.42 $43,829.42

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Absarokee School
Dist 52-52 C A.K.A.
Absarokee Public
Schools (134696)

MT 2599007138 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2599007138.004 was
modifie...

$3,256.11 $3,256.11



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Ferndale School
District 502 (145218) WA 2599019210 IA Funded

MR1:The Function for
FRN Line Item
2599019210.008 was
modified from
Connectors/C...

$113,128.12 $113,128.12

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Fayette County
School Corporation
(130588)

IN 2599022300 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$97,740.00 $97,740.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Cherry Hill School
District (123197) NJ 2599053204 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$35,910.00 to
$30,610.80 ...

$15,305.40 $15,305.40

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Oscoda Area School
District (131161) MI 2599050842 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
your request, a CEP
Percentage of 63.43%
a...

$30,296.89 $30,296.89

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172)

Cattaraugus
Wyoming Project
Head Start
(16044631)

NY 2599036023 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$12,281.99 per month to
$...

$132,105.49 $132,105.49

FIT
TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Cleveland Arts &
Social Science
Academy (16034079)

OH 2599023233 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,672.80 $1,672.80

Knight Nets, Inc.
(143007392)

St. Francis Of Assisi
Catholic Academy
(11485)

NY 2599023378 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,023.84 $4,023.84



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Massillon Cable TV,
Inc. (143005322)

Massillon City School
District (129667) OH 2599027815 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for BEN
48942 GORRELL
ELEMEN...

$28,800.00 $28,800.00

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Pope John Paul Ii
High School
(16075857)

NC 2599008254 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,680.00 $4,680.00

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

Pitman Public School
District (123255) NJ 2599030673 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $5,306.70
to $5,296.05 to...

$2,648.03 $2,648.03

Network
Integration
Company Partners
Inc (143031589)

Alta Loma School
District (194375) CA 2599026517 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$79,188.31 $79,188.31

Pacific Dataport,
Inc. (143052732)

Edna Bay Community
Library (17016044) AK 2599009078 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
12/15/2023 to
12/17/2023 to agree w...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

Pacific Dataport,
Inc. (143052732)

Hollis Public Library
(145697) AK 2599019697 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,910.40 $1,910.40

Peak Methods, Inc
(143031547)

Lone Grove Indep
Sch Dist 32 (139857) OK 2599009139 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2599009139.005 was
modified from M...

$23,383.50 $23,383.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pioneer Long
Distance, Inc.
(143001169)

Drummond Indep
Sch District 85
(139963)

OK 2599032175 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$41,962.56 to
$31,175.76 ...

$25,198.66 $25,198.66

Pioneer Long
Distance, Inc.
(143001169)

Garber Indep School
Dist 47 (139966) OK 2599022049 IA Funded

MR1:The Extended Line
Item Cost for
2599022049.002 on this
FRN was modified
from...

$21,772.32 $21,772.32

Service Electric
Cable TV &
Communications
(143004559)

Carbon Lehigh
Intermediate Unit 21
(125932)

PA 2599012461 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,440.00 $7,440.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Manville Public
School Dist (123534) NJ 2599052418 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$51,367.57 $51,367.57

Siskiyou Telephone
Company
(143002659)

Happy Camp Un
Elem School Dist
(144731)

CA 2599023567 IA Funded
MR1:FRN Line Item #
2599023567.001 was for
both Fiber Ethernet and
USF Fees and ...

$52,617.60 $52,617.60

Southwestern Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143004662)

Houston Public
Library System
(141211)

TX 2599016236 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Ben Sniecinski re...

$10,476.00 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Humphreys County
School Dist (128606) MS 2599059666 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$11,198.75 $11,198.75

Teklinks, Inc
(143024409)

Hoover City School
District (127963) AL 2599050692 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for FRN
Line Item
2599050692.010 was
modified from
LIC-9300-48E-5Y...

$643,742.88 $643,742.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Union School District
093 (121603) ME 2599032147 MB Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

$13,500.00 $13,500.00

Zayo Education,
LLC (143030857)

Eads School District
R E 1 (142335) CO 2599058310 IA Funded

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modified fro...

$7,518.00 $7,518.00

Zayo Education,
LLC (143030857)

Plainview School
District Re 2
(142363)

CO 2599058690 IA Funded
MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modified fro...

$7,518.00 $7,518.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, August 14th, 2025 at 08:22 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

